South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 26, 2024, 07:56:27 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3297 (Rat #0497, Act #0449 of 1988) General Bill, By J.I. Rogers

A Bill to amend Section 58-27-1300, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to disposition of property, powers,
franchises, or privileges of electric utilities with the approval of the Public Service Commission, so as to provide that any
electrical utility which has property outside this State, the initial purchase value of which is one million dollars or less, may sell,
assign transfer, lease, consolidate, or merge this out-of-state property without prior approval of the Public Service
Commission.-amended title

10/06/87
10/06/87
01/12/88
01/12/88
01/27/88
02/04/88
02/04/88
02/04/88
02/05/88
02/09/88
02/09/88
03/24/88
03/29/88
03/29/88
03/29/88
03/30/88
03/30/88
04/13/88
04/13/88
04/14/88
04/14/88
04/18/88
04/18/88
04/18/88
04/25/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-240

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-240

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-680

Amended HJ-973

Read second time HJ-973

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-974
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-980

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-17
Amended SJ-27

Read second time SJ-28

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-28
Read third time SJ-7

Returned SJ-7

Senate amendment amended HJ-2731

Returned HJ-2732

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-173

Ratified R 497

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/18/88

Act No. 449

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



