South Carolina Legislature

May 26, 2024, 07:56:27 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3297 (Rat #0497, Act #0449 of 1988) General Bill, By J.I. Rogers

A Bill to amend Section 58-27-1300, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to disposition of property, powers, franchises, or privileges of electric utilities with the approval of the Public Service Commission, so as to provide that any electrical utility which has property outside this State, the initial purchase value of which is one million dollars or less, may sell, assign transfer, lease, consolidate, or merge this out-of-state property without prior approval of the Public Service Commission.-amended title

10/06/87	House	Prefiled
10/06/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-240
01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-240
01/27/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-680
02/04/88	House	Amended HJ-973
02/04/88	House	Read second time HJ-973
02/04/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-974
02/05/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-980
02/09/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
02/09/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
03/24/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-17
03/29/88	Senate	Amended SJ-27
03/29/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
03/29/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-28
03/30/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-7
03/30/88	Senate	Returned SJ-7
04/13/88	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-2731
04/13/88	House	Returned HJ-2732
04/14/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-173
04/14/88		Ratified R 497
04/18/88		Signed By Governor
04/18/88		Effective date 04/18/88
04/18/88		Act No. 449
04/25/88		Copies available